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Start Time : 01/04 - 15:00:02 88.94 Kph55.048No.209 Besler BerkayBest Lap : 

Weather : Slightly cloudy        Air : 12°C        Track : Dry

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Time Gap Laps

1 209 Bouvin Power Besler Berkay Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 22.097 16.369 16.582 55.048 5

2 221 Coles Racing White Josh Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 22.242 16.410 16.528 55.180 0.132 5

3 252 JBN Racing Brown-Nutley Jordan Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 22.095 16.478 16.669 55.242 0.194 5

4 210 KR Sport Mavlanov Denis Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 22.210 16.481 16.652 55.343 0.295 5

5 258 VRT Lehtonen Niko Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 22.197 16.499 16.665 55.361 0.313 5

6 204 CRG SPA Brand Edward CRG / Rotax / Mojo 22.206 16.508 16.657 55.371 0.323 5

7 254 TYS Racing Team Warge Felix OTK / Rotax / Mojo 22.261 16.469 16.651 55.381 0.333 5

8 212 Team TKP Willemse Luc FA Kart / Rotax / Mojo 22.301 16.409 16.698 55.408 0.360 5

9 226 Daems Racing Backman Jessica OTK / Rotax / Mojo 22.202 16.523 16.683 55.408 0.360 6

10 256 TBA Turner Charlie Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 22.124 16.590 16.719 55.433 0.385 5

11 267 SG Drivers Jaloux Romain Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 22.278 16.457 16.713 55.448 0.400 5

12 205 Dan Holland Racing Marsh Sam Alonso / Rotax / Mojo 22.233 16.529 16.705 55.467 0.419 5

13 249 Daems Racing van Vark Lars Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 22.331 16.483 16.704 55.518 0.470 5

14 262 RS Competition Vollstedt Phillip Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 22.353 16.548 16.654 55.555 0.507 5

15 246 Woik Motorsport Woik Daniel Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 22.299 16.581 16.743 55.623 0.575 6

16 202 Daems Racing van Kalmthout Rinus Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 22.461 16.539 16.661 55.661 0.613 5

17 206 Bouvin Power van Parijs Glenn Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 22.437 16.605 16.708 55.750 0.702 5

18 235 Coles Racing Skelton Josh Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 22.450 16.547 16.756 55.753 0.705 5

19 229 CRG S.P.A. Cohen Ido CRG / Rotax / Mojo 22.412 16.617 16.777 55.806 0.758 5

20 227 Dan Holland Racing Collings Josh Alonso / Rotax / Mojo 22.446 16.658 16.733 55.837 0.789 5

21 217 Coles Racing Le Vesconte Stephanie Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 22.323 16.750 16.875 55.948 0.900 5

22 241 KH Racing Team Rundquist Patrik RK Kart / Rotax / Mojo 22.524 16.768 16.847 56.139 1.091 5

23 268 KMS-Birelart Middle East Al Qubaisi Amna Birelart / Rotax / Mojo 22.429 16.801 16.923 56.153 1.105 7

24 259 VPDR Kotyk Felix DR / Rotax / Mojo 22.999 16.658 16.790 56.447 1.399 5

Not Classified

244 RM Concept Croquison Hugo FA Kart / Rotax / Mojo 22.785 16.657 16.725 Excluded

No.244 Croquison Hugo : Excluded for weight. Art 2.4.2 CIK-FIA TR & art. 11.H.h) CIK-FIA Spec. Prescr. According to Stewards' Decision No.2.
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DOCUMENT N°

DÉCISION DES COMMISSAIRES SPORTIFS
STEWARDS’ DECISION

PÉNALITÉ INFLIGÉE AU CONCURRENT (NOM) :
PENALTY INFLICTED UPON THE ENTRANT (NAME):

NATIONALITÉ / NATIONALITY:

N°:
No.:

PILOTE :
DRIVER :

Concerne la partie de l’Épreuve :
Concerns the part of the event:

ÉNONCÉ / STATEMENT:

MOTIF / REASON:

Date / Date: Heure / Time:

Nom / Name Signature
Président du Collège / Chairman of the Panel:

Membres du Collège / Members of the Panel:

NOTIFICATION AU CONCURRENT CONCERNÉ / NOTIFICATION TO THE RELEVANT ENTRANT

Je soussigné :
I undersigned: Nom personnel / personal name

Représentant du Concurrent :
Representing the Entrant: Nom du Concurrent / Entrant’s name

Certifie avoir reçu notification du document N°
Certify that I have been notified of document No.

des Commissaires Sportifs de l’Épreuve.
by the Stewards of the Meeting.

Date : Heure / Time: :erutangiS

2

2

RM Concept

RM Concept

FRA

244 Croquison Hugo

Rotax Senior - Qualifying Practice Series 1

Exclusion from Qualifying Practice Series 1.

After the session concerned, the mass of kart no. 2 44 was not conform (reported by Technical
Delegate). Having considered the report from Techni cal Delegate and after hearing the Entrant
concerned, the Stewards assess this fact contravene s art 20. The Stewards decided in application of
art. 2.4.2 CIK Technical Regulations and art 11. H. h) CIK-FIA Specific Prescriptions.

Décision annoncée
Decision announced

01/04/2016 15:46

Kris LAMBRECHT (BEL) :

Ronald BARBIERE (BEL) :

Peter GEENS (BEL) :
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Qualifying Practice Series 1 (QPS1)

Best Sectors Analysis 

ApexTiming/TheTimeCompany Apex Timing

Genk (BEL)  31/03 - 03/04/2016

Timekeeper Clerk of the Course

S1 S2 S3 Ideal Lap Times
Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Driver Nat Ideal Lap Best Lap Diff.

1 252 22.095 1 209 16.369 1 221 16.528 1 209 Besler Berkay 55.048 55.048

2 209 22.097 2 212 16.409 2 209 16.582 2 221 White Josh 55.180 55.180

3 256 22.124 3 221 16.410 3 256 16.642 3 256 Turner Charlie 55.210 55.433 0.223

4 258 22.197 4 256 16.444 4 254 16.651 4 252 Brown-Nutley Jordan 55.242 55.242

5 204 22.198 5 267 16.457 5 210 16.652 5 254 Warge Felix 55.343 55.381 0.038

6 226 22.202 5 254 16.457 6 262 16.654 5 210 Mavlanov Denis 55.343 55.343

7 210 22.210 7 252 16.478 7 226 16.655 7 258 Lehtonen Niko 55.361 55.361

8 205 22.233 8 210 16.481 8 204 16.657 8 204 Brand Edward 55.363 55.371 0.008

9 254 22.235 9 249 16.483 9 202 16.661 9 226 Backman Jessica 55.380 55.408 0.028

10 221 22.242 10 258 16.499 10 258 16.665 10 212 Willemse Luc 55.408 55.408

11 246 22.262 11 204 16.508 11 252 16.669 11 267 Jaloux Romain 55.424 55.448 0.024

12 267 22.278 12 226 16.523 12 267 16.689 12 205 Marsh Sam 55.467 55.467

13 212 22.301 13 235 16.524 13 212 16.698 13 249 van Vark Lars 55.518 55.518

14 217 22.323 14 205 16.529 14 249 16.704 14 262 Vollstedt Phillip 55.555 55.555

15 249 22.331 15 202 16.539 15 205 16.705 15 246 Woik Daniel 55.586 55.623 0.037

16 262 22.353 16 262 16.548 16 206 16.708 16 202 van Kalmthout Rinus 55.602 55.661 0.059

17 235 22.367 17 246 16.581 17 235 16.714 17 235 Skelton Josh 55.605 55.753 0.148

18 202 22.402 18 206 16.605 18 227 16.733 18 206 van Parijs Glenn 55.750 55.750

19 229 22.412 19 229 16.617 19 246 16.743 19 229 Cohen Ido 55.806 55.806

20 268 22.429 20 227 16.641 20 229 16.777 20 227 Collings Josh 55.820 55.837 0.017

21 206 22.437 21 259 16.658 21 259 16.790 21 217 Le Vesconte Stephanie 55.919 55.948 0.029

22 227 22.446 22 217 16.750 22 217 16.846 22 268 Al Qubaisi Amna 56.091 56.153 0.062

23 241 22.524 23 241 16.768 23 241 16.847 23 241 Rundquist Patrik 56.139 56.139

24 259 22.838 24 268 16.801 24 268 16.861 24 259 Kotyk Felix 56.286 56.447 0.161
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Qualifying Practice Series 1 (QPS1)

Lap Time Analysis 

ApexTiming/TheTimeCompany Apex Timing

Genk (BEL)  31/03 - 03/04/2016

Timekeeper Clerk of the Course

Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time

No.202   van Kalmthout Rinus

1 31.182 37.773 22.552 1:31.507

2 23.590 19.395 18.618 1:01.603

3 23.455 17.052 16.889 57.396

4 22.402 16.651 16.687 55.740

5 22.461 16.539 16.661 55.661

No.204   Brand Edward

1 33.359 34.483 22.798 1:30.640

2 27.171 20.398 17.607 1:05.176

3 23.222 16.762 16.746 56.730

4 22.198 16.588 16.707 55.493

5 22.206 16.508 16.657 55.371

No.205   Marsh Sam

1 33.322 41.132 24.285 1:38.739

2 24.755 19.056 17.463 1:01.274

3 22.649 17.495 17.759 57.903

4 22.392 16.601 16.785 55.778

5 22.233 16.529 16.705 55.467

No.206   van Parijs Glenn

1 33.089 41.446 23.543 1:38.078

2 24.495 18.058 17.158 59.711

3 22.541 16.794 16.754 56.089

4 22.632 16.859 16.743 56.234

5 22.437 16.605 16.708 55.750

No.209   Besler Berkay

1 32.299 40.266 23.849 1:36.414

2 25.002 17.903 17.144 1:00.049

3 22.523 16.589 16.703 55.815

4 22.160 16.514 16.622 55.296

5 22.097 16.369 16.582 55.048

No.210   Mavlanov Denis

1 32.288 38.250 21.975 1:32.513

2 24.219 21.968 17.284 1:03.471

3 22.602 16.691 16.921 56.214

Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time

4 22.318 16.486 16.688 55.492

5 22.210 16.481 16.652 55.343

No.212   Willemse Luc

1 32.032 36.979 22.227 1:31.238

2 23.763 17.047 16.978 57.788

3 22.567 16.489 16.707 55.763

4 22.318 16.421 16.707 55.446

5 22.301 16.409 16.698 55.408

No.217   Le Vesconte Stephanie

1 29.476 23.132 21.102 1:13.710

2 24.981 17.893 17.409 1:00.283

3 22.645 16.780 16.923 56.348

4 22.408 16.895 16.846 56.149

5 22.323 16.750 16.875 55.948

No.221   White Josh

1 31.271 37.806 22.686 1:31.763

2 23.594 19.350 17.800 1:00.744

3 22.707 16.667 16.716 56.090

4 22.297 16.499 16.594 55.390

5 22.242 16.410 16.528 55.180

No.226   Backman Jessica

1 26.084 17.842 17.521 1:01.447

2 22.684 16.798 17.015 56.497

3 22.824 18.503 17.100 58.427

4 22.664 16.706 16.807 56.177

5 22.229 16.569 16.655 55.453

6 22.202 16.523 16.683 55.408

No.227   Collings Josh

1 32.090 35.141 24.775 1:32.006

2 27.099 19.100 17.314 1:03.513

3 23.163 17.080 16.930 57.173

4 22.446 16.658 16.733 55.837

5 22.813 16.641 16.749 56.203

Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time

No.229   Cohen Ido

1 28.283 23.771 21.807 1:13.861

2 24.975 17.359 17.032 59.366

3 22.587 16.743 16.927 56.257

4 22.550 17.114 17.462 57.126

5 22.412 16.617 16.777 55.806

No.235   Skelton Josh

1 27.429 25.126 20.165 1:12.720

2 23.574 17.025 19.461 1:00.060

3 22.620 16.524 16.785 55.929

4 22.367 16.795 16.714 55.876

5 22.450 16.547 16.756 55.753

No.241   Rundquist Patrik

1 27.391 21.161 21.305 1:09.857

2 25.111 17.413 18.139 1:00.663

3 23.112 16.839 16.906 56.857

4 23.019 17.629 17.061 57.709

5 22.524 16.768 16.847 56.139

No.244   Croquison Hugo

1 27.368 20.264 19.662 1:07.294

2 23.506 17.322 18.065 58.893

3 23.225 16.817 16.911 56.953

4 22.715 16.706 16.891 56.312

5 22.785 16.657 16.725 56.167

No.246   Woik Daniel

1 27.190 21.412 19.403 1:08.005

2 23.047 17.024 16.938 57.009

3 22.497 16.725 16.770 55.992

4 22.299 16.581 16.743 55.623

5 22.262 16.624 16.784 55.670

6 22.424 16.666 16.834 55.924

No.249   van Vark Lars

1 29.982 24.020 20.831 1:14.833

2 23.549 16.836 16.889 57.274
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Qualifying Practice Series 1 (QPS1)

Lap Time Analysis 

ApexTiming/TheTimeCompany Apex Timing

Genk (BEL)  31/03 - 03/04/2016

Timekeeper Clerk of the Course

Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time

3 22.510 16.815 16.820 56.145

4 22.369 16.497 16.750 55.616

5 22.331 16.483 16.704 55.518

No.252   Brown-Nutley Jordan

1 28.080 22.222 19.173 1:09.475

2 23.570 17.206 16.911 57.687

3 22.409 16.634 16.706 55.749

4 22.157 16.515 16.757 55.429

5 22.095 16.478 16.669 55.242

No.254   Warge Felix

1 33.199 40.411 23.572 1:37.182

2 25.859 18.799 17.237 1:01.895

3 22.527 16.642 16.699 55.868

4 22.261 16.469 16.651 55.381

5 22.235 16.457 16.696 55.388

No.256   Turner Charlie

1 36.530 37.987 21.902 1:36.419

2 23.863 19.703 17.260 1:00.826

3 22.659 16.727 16.675 56.061

4 22.124 16.590 16.719 55.433

5 22.395 16.444 16.642 55.481

No.258   Lehtonen Niko

1 28.181 22.885 21.180 1:12.246

2 23.750 17.154 17.175 58.079

3 22.633 16.771 16.847 56.251

4 22.411 16.613 16.759 55.783

5 22.197 16.499 16.665 55.361

No.259   Kotyk Felix

1 33.795 39.383 23.435 1:36.613

2 25.230 17.878 17.809 1:00.917

3 23.204 16.855 17.011 57.070

4 22.838 17.152 16.865 56.855

5 22.999 16.658 16.790 56.447

Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time

No.262   Vollstedt Phillip

1 28.416 23.202 20.920 1:12.538

2 23.400 17.008 16.998 57.406

3 22.604 17.173 16.960 56.737

4 22.428 16.659 16.685 55.772

5 22.353 16.548 16.654 55.555

No.267   Jaloux Romain

1 27.188 23.337 21.192 1:11.717

2 23.807 17.525 17.170 58.502

3 22.608 16.893 16.754 56.255

4 22.431 16.560 16.689 55.680

5 22.278 16.457 16.713 55.448

No.268   Al Qubaisi Amna

1 27.086 18.181 18.127 1:03.394

2 23.228 17.157 18.019 58.404

3 24.891 18.136 19.948 1:02.975

4 23.507 17.241 17.208 57.956

5 23.428 17.350 16.861 57.639

6 22.650 16.983 16.935 56.568

7 22.429 16.801 16.923 56.153


